over 750 feet=+$1.50 per linear foot) 

-Utility Poles (1-6 Poles, additional poles = + $50 per pole) 

-Boring (1-2 bell holes, additional bell holes = + $100 each bell hole) 

-New Sidewalk, curb or gutter = + $2.00 per linear foot 

Minor special event up to one-hundred-ninety-nine (199) daily 
participants 

Minor road usage or road closure less than one (1) day (includes 
filming-photography) 

General Encroachment Permit - Major 
$1,072.50 base fee + necessary number of inspections/reinspections 

-Gates/walls (e.g., concrete or masonry wall/column) (may require